OP \$115.00 7464926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Allied Capital Corporation and Allied				
Capital Corporation, as successor		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
by merger to Allied Investment		00/10/2000	CORPORATION. DELAWARE	
Corporation				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	011 Highway 6 South		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77077		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74649264	ANSER
Serial Number:	75873740	HFI
Serial Number:	76518327	MAXRES
Serial Number:	76517841	ROCKRES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900114540

Fax Number: (203)325-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033255061

Email: kdonohue@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Donohue, Finn Dixon & Herling

Address Line 1: 177 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen A. Donohue

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003841 FRAME: 0009

Signature:	/Kathleen A. Donohue/
Date:	08/25/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=00609626#page1.tif source=00609626#page2.tif source=00609626#page3.tif source=00609626#page4.tif	

NOTICE

OF

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

August 18, 2008

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION with an office at 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, DC in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by GEOTRACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby releases and terminates all Security Interests granted in the assigned Trademarks recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on the attached Schedule.

Very truly yours,

ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Ralph G. Blasey III

Title: Executive Vice President

{00601088; 3; 2669-4}

Schedule to the Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks dated August <u>\&</u>, 2008

Mark	Serial / Registration Numbers	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner	Security Assignment Status	Reel / Frame Number of Assignments	Recorded Date of Assignments
						(1) Allied Capital Corporation (2) Comerica Bank	(1) Allied Capital Corporation (2) Comerica Bank
ANSER	74649264/1985282	03/20/95	07/09/96	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.	Security Interest held by (1) Allied Capital Corporation and (2) Comercia Bank	(1) 2789 / 0245 (2) 2804 / 0870	(1) 02/06/2004 (2) 03/05/2004
HFI	75873740/2406211	12/16/99	11/21/00	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.	Security Interest held by (1) Allied Capital Corporation and (2) Comercia Bank	(1) 2789 / 0245 (2) 2804 / 0870	(1) 02/06/2004 (2) 03/05/2004
MAXRES	76518327/2894623	06/02/03	10/19/04	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.	Security Interest held by (1) Allied Capital Corporation and (2) Comercia Bank	(1) 2789 / 0245 (2) 2804 / 0870	(1) 02/06/2004 (2) 03/05/2004
ROCKRES	76517841/2960354	05/29/03	06/07/05	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.	Security Interest held by (1) Allied Capital Corporation and (2) Comercia Bank	(1) 2789 / 0245 (2) 2804 / 0870	(1) 02/06/2004 (2) 03/05/2004

{00601088; 3; 2669-4}

NOTICE

OF

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

August /8, 2008

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION, as successor by merger to Allied Investment Corporation, with an office at 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington DC in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by GEOTRACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby releases and terminates all Security Interests granted in the assigned Trademarks recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on the attached Schedule.

Very truly yours,

ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION, as successor by merger to Allied Investment Corporation

Schedule to the Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks dated August 10, 2008

Mark	Serial / Registration Numbers	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner	Security Assignment Status	Reel / Frame Number of Assignments	Recorded Date of Assignments
						(1) Allied Capital Corporation and Allied Investment Corporation (2) Comerica Bank	(1) Allied Capital Corporation and Allied Investment Corporation (2) Comerica Bank
ANSER	74649264/1985282	03/20/95	07/09/96	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.	Security Interest held by (1) Allied Capital Corporation and Allied Investment Corporation (2) Comerica Bank	(1) 2789 / 0245 (2) 2804 / 0870	(1) 02/06/2004 (2) 03/05/2004
HFI	75873740/2406211	12/16/99	11/21/00	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.	Security Interest held by (1) Allied Capital Corporation and Allied Investment Corporation (2) Comerica Bank	(1) 2789 / 0245 (2) 2804 / 0870	(1) 02/06/2004 (2) 03/05/2004
MAXRES	76518327/2894623	06/02/03	10/19/04	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.	Security Interest held by (1) Allied Capital Corporation and Allied Investment Corporation (2) Comerica Bank	(1) 2789 / 0245 (2) 2804 / 0870	(1) 02/06/2004 (2) 03/05/2004
ROCKRES	76517841/2960354	05/29/03	06/07/05	Geotrace Technologies, Inc.	Security Interest held by (1) Allied Capital Corporation and Allied Investment Corporation (2) Comerica Bank	(1) 2789 / 0245 (2) 2804 / 0870	(1) 02/06/2004 (2) 03/05/2004

{00607976; 1; 2669-4}

RECORDED: 08/25/2008